

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22904/2008

ABDUL GAFFAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPMALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is reported that Respondent No.6 has been served.

No vakalatnama filed and there is no representation also.

However, respondent No. 6, if he chooses, may file vakalatnama
and counter affidavit within four weeks from today, as a last chance.

List the matter on 1-10-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

va