

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22904/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in SA No. 366/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL GAFFAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPMALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra , Adv
Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated by the
petitioner seeking further time to file rejoinder
affidavit, but in view of our order dated 25th January,
2010, request for further time is declined.

List the matter for hearing after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master